PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Jacob Smith	08/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mr. David R. Hall
Street Address:	2185 South Larsen Parkway
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84606

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12200810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)453-1436

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-472-1623
Email: twilde@novatek.com

Correspondent Name: Tyson J. Wilde

Address Line 1: 2185 South Larsen Parkway

Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85.0287

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tyson J. Wilde

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 021459 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Jacob Smith, beseinsfler called the "Assignor," is an inventor numed in the United States patent application emitted Braze Thickness Control, which was executed on August 25, 2008.

WHEREAS, David R. Half, of Provo, Utah, whose mailing address is 2185 South Larsen Parkway Prove. Utah 84606, hereinafter called the "Assignee" desires to acquire the ontice right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the natent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained from said invention.

NOW, THEREPORE, for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby administed god, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and in all other countries together with the entire right. title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions thereof to the full and of the tens or terms for all such patents.

The navigator hireby coverants and agrees to assist the Ausignee, his representatives, successors and assigns, in the prosecution of the patent application identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignmentiny elect to make covering the invention identified above; in sesting in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving and invention, or any such patent application or patent; and the Assigner will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of the Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is bereby authorized and requested to issue patents. to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the Assignment

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly exect	uted this assignment of	m this <u>Z/2</u> day of
	Though Smith /	7/10h
COUNTY OF UTAH S STATE OF UTAH S	\$ ×	N.
BEFORE me, the undersugged authority, on the me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the lose executed the same for the purposes and consideration the GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this	geing instrument, and rein expressed	t acknowledged to me that he
	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

PATENT REEL: 021459 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 08/28/2008

Se33: